



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 235/2022 & CM APPL. 40301-302/2022**

**UNION OF INDIA**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Jyoti Tyagi and Ms. Manisha,  
Advocates

versus

**SHANTI DEVI DECEASED  
THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr. Harshit  
Gupta, Advocates for R-2/DSI IDC.  
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Ms. Anju  
Gupta, Advocates for R-3/DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**  
**23.02.2023**

%

**[ The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode ]**

1. Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, learned counsel appears for the appellant seeks further extension of time to deposit the Court fee as well as the decretal amount as directed vide order dated 13.09.2022.
2. Let the same be done within six weeks from today.
3. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be provided after today.
4. List on 25.09.2023.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 23, 2023**

*Aj*