



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 235/2022 & CM APPL. 40301/2022**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. SunilKumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar and Mr. Mayank
Arora, Advocates

versus

**SHANTI DEVI DECEASED
THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Varsha Agarwal and Mr. Raja
Chaudhary, Advocates for
R-2/DSI IDC
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Mr. Bhuvan
Goel, Advocates for R-3/DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **12.08.2024**

1. Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2/DSI IDC stated that in LA. APP. 158/2019 titled as **DSI IDC V Shanti Devi**, the decretal amount has already been deposited before this Court.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel for the appellant seeks further time to deposit the court fee.
3. Let the needful be done till the next date of hearing.
4. List on 07.10.2024 before the Registrar, as already fixed.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 12, 2024

N/AK