



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 235/2022 & CM APPL.40301/2022

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

SHANTI DEVI DECEASED THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Advocate,
Mr. Neeraj Kumar and Mr. Saksham
Gupta, Advocates for DDA

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

1. As recorded in order dated 12.08.2024, decretal amount has been deposited in LA APP.158/2019.
2. Court fee not filed.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2024.
4. On furnishing fresh/current address of respondent No.1(b, c & d) and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to them, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 27.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 7, 2024/vk