



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 235/2022, CM APPL. 40301/2022-Stay

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs

versus

SHANTI DEVI DECEASED THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Mr.
Bhuvan Goel, Advs for R-3
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv for
DSIIDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks, and is granted, two weeks time for filing the deficient court fees alongwith the amended memo of parties in terms of the order dated 13.09.2022, failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to the appellant depositing cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Bar Association Lawyers Social Security and Welfare Fund [A/C 155530100009730; IFSC UCBA0001553].
2. List before the Court on 25.03.2025 alongwith LA.APP. 120/2019 and LA.APP. 122/2019.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/Ab