



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 235/2022 and CM APPL. 40301/2022 I**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, S.C. with
Mr.Sunil Kumar, Mr.M.S. Akhtar and Mr.Mayank,
Advocates

versus

SHANTI DEVI DECEASED THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Roshan Lal Goel, Mr.Bhuvan Goel
and Ms.Manshi, Advocates for respondent No.3
Ms.Ruchika Rathi and Ms.Varsha Agarwal,
Advocates for DSIIDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the amended memo of parties has already been filed. Let the same be brought on record with an advance copy of the same to the other side before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the deficient court fee will also be made good within one week from today.
3. List on 10.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 25, 2025

na