



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 235/2022 & CM APPL.40301/2022

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocate for
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Advocate

versus

SHANTI DEVI DECEASED THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Advocate
for DDA (through vc)

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2025**

1. Deficiency in court fee has not been made good.
2. Requisite steps for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.1(a) in terms of order dated 16.01.2025 has not been taken. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take requisite steps. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Amended memo of parties has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps to re-file it after removing the objection. Let the needful be done.
4. On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct address and filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1(b, c & d), by all permissible modes including



electronic mode, returnable on 10.11.2025.

JULY 10, 2025

vk

REGISTRAR