



\$~2

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

LA.APP. 235/2022 & CM APPL.40301/2022

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Adv. for  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.

versus

SHANTI DEVI DECEASED THR LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Roshan Lal Goel & Mr. Bhuvan  
Goel, Advs. for DDA  
Mr. Aatish Sharma & Ms. Ruchika  
Rathi, Advs. for DSIIDC (thr. vc)

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**10.11.2025**

1. There is no compliance of Order dated 10.07.2025 inasmuch as appellant has not filed the amended memo of parties incorporating the name of DDA as respondent No.3 nor any steps taken for service on respondent No.1(b, c & d).
2. The Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 10.07.2025 had given last and final opportunity to make good the deficient court fee. However, the same has not been done yet.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2025, the date already fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**NOVEMBER 10, 2025**

vk